
TO: 

Boone County Purchasing 
Liz Palazzolo, CPPO, C.P.M. 
Senior Buyer 

MEMORANDUM 

613 E. Ash St, Room 110 
Columbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 886-4392 
Fax: (573) 886-4390 

FROM: 
Boone County Commission 
Liz Palazzolo, Senior Buyer 
March 07, 2024 DATE: 

RE: Amendment #1 to Contract C000382, Cooperative Contract PC69032 -
Hazardous Incident Response Equipment (License Plate Readers)- Boone 
County Sheriffs Office 

Purchasing requests approval for Amendment #1 to contract C000382, awarded from the 
State of New York's co-operative contract PC69032 for Hazardous Incident Response 
Equipment (License Plate Readers) with Selex ES of Greensboro, North Carolina. The 
original contract was awarded June 11, 2020 via Commission Order 259-2020 for the 
Boone County Sheriffs Office. Amendment #1 adds updated pricing and products, and 
specifically the purchase of two F4 cameras with parts and assembly. These are 
additional license plate reader tools that will be deployed by the Boone County Sheriff. 
The purchase of the F4 cameras with parts and assembly costs a total of $32,360.88. 

Payment will reference code 1251 - General Fund Sheriff Operations/91300 - Machinery 
& Equipment: $32,360.88. 

/lp 

c: Contract File 


